
The Prayer

Dear Lord, 

I pray that I might think twice                 
before I take offence at someone’s           
words or actions. 

Let everything I do be flavoured with love. 

Help me to turn the other cheek and not 
to hold grudges against anyone. 

Amen.
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Message from the Headteacher
Year 6 have had an amazing week at PGL Beam House in
Devon. They have been surfing at Croyde Bay, through a
muddy challenge course (yes, even the teachers!), along a
high ropes course, archery and so much more! They have
worked so well as a team and gained valuable life skills along
the way. See the photos on page 2.
Isaac: Surfing was the best activity as we could all be in the
sea together.
Seraphina: I liked zipwire as I had a chance to experience
this with my friends and I had a blast.

Anna: My favourite activity was abseiling because it
challenged me to build my confidence and the staff were
really helpful and friendly.
Next week is a busy week with the school photographer in
school on Monday, taking class photos. Tuesday is our May
procession; please can I remind you that we have asked the
children to bring a flower/flowers to make up a class
bouquet.
Wednesday is the start of our Jubilee celebrations with our
Garden party in the afternoon. Please come along and enjoy
the performances that the children have been practising.
Lastly, we finish the school week with Ascension Mass on
Thursday morning and break up at 3pm for half term.
Wishing you all a lovely weekend.

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Jamelia, Annabelle

Year 1 – Sonny, Noor, Amelia

Year 2 – Olivia S, Sidney, Whole Class

Year 3 – Esme, Fenn, Oscar

Year 4 – Alysa, Anais, Lily D

Year 5 – Sienna, Xavier, Hatley

Year 6 – Whole Class

Class teachers and support staff for 2022-2023

Reception Mrs McGeehan, Miss Hickman (Thurs & Fri)                    
and Mrs Hickman

Year 1 Mrs Rickard, Mrs Stansfield (Mon) and Mrs Smart

Year 2 Mrs Catling, Miss Hickman and Mrs Soper

Year 3 Mr Balaquidan, Mrs Medler (Fri) and Mrs Packham

Year 4 Mr Kinahan and Miss Haverty

Year 5 Mr Wynbrow, Mrs Medler (Thurs), Mrs Taylor                  
and Mrs Woolcock/Mrs Hergt

Year 6 Mrs Clay, Ms Hussain and Mrs Hills (Mon-Wed)

Mrs Bates will be 2 days SENCo and 3 days Mental Health Lead

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


Year 6 Beam House Residential



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Summer Term

Monday 23rd May School Photographer in – Group Photos Only (NEW)

Tuesday 24th May May Procession 

Wednesday 25th May Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Garden Party  - Arrival time 1.15pm

Thursday 26th May 

Ascension Day Mass 

Break up for Half Term

PTA Tuck Shop 

Friday 27th May School’s Discretionary Bank Holiday for the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee

Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June Half Term

Tuesday 7th June
Year 3 Trip to Ufton Court 

Coffee Morning for New Parents 

Friday 10th June Non-uniform Day for Tombola Prizes – Bottles & Chocolate (NEW)

Thursday 16th June Festival of Voices at Dorchester Abbey 

Friday 17th June Sports Day & Picnic Lunch (Back up day 24th) 

Saturday 18th June PTA Summer Fayre 

Sunday 19th June First Holy Communion 

Monday 20th – Wednesday 22nd June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Friday 24th June Coffee Morning for New Parents 

Tuesday 28th June Year 6 Transition Day at Chipping Campden School (NEW)

Wednesday 29th June Year 6 Transition Day at Chipping Campden School (NEW)

Thursday 30th June
Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Year 6 Transition Day at Burford School 

Friday 1st July 

Whole School Move up Day & Opportunity to Meet New Class Teachers from 

3pm

Year 6 Transition Day at CNS 

Year 6 Transition Day at Burford School 

PTA Disco 

Saturday 2nd July PTA Teas at Chastleton House 

Wednesday 6th July Day to Create Art Day 

Friday 8th July 
Year 2 Trip to the British Motor Museum - Gaydon 

Childrens’ Reports Going Out 

Tuesday 12th July Year 6 End of School Production 

Wednesday 13th July Full Governing Body Meeting 

Wednesday 20th July End of Term Mass & Year 6 Memories

Wednesday 20th July
School Closes for Summer at 12.05pm

PTA Tuck Shop  & Uniform Sale 


